3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR 16013834 Jestraals | MR | CT
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440-
2266208- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266208-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i l l l l l ggiggii? @i!QE;NAéiQEIgig%@;IOgRégﬁuigMggggr’gijé
2266208-2 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266208-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) NTTTT T T T 1790831 TRETAINER TNSULATION DIAL 55
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653- 1 - - T T -
660085 . CINE CRIMP HELGHT ADIUST SERVO e 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 . - . . . | 5119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1738
662086 . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i | - [0 [ 1 [ - | - | 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
22662087 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : § L v - ) - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
e 08 . R Ve ool NG KT - - - - - - - - - b ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
BT AT R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 181
N - T 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
BT AT R 9931 11-1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP SIZE TYPE BT AT R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE 11 27 mm [ 0501 o BT AT R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL | 3.05 mm [.120] 0 - -1 -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N - | [ 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
408-10389 - | REF|REF|REF|[REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- T 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- T 2119799-1  |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2 MM - SWS A 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 2.60 mm MAX Aﬁﬁ - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL T T4-18404 - - BT AT R 155888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
appLicaTIonEd U T 1 [0 | 1| 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - N I R R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ol 221212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ : ’
B T T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL N - [ 3 -3 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
1718758- 1 2141114-3 967067- | N R T IR 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1718758-2 2208327-3 967067-2 - - - - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 718758-3 963142-2 - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
v , - T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
M;E = CRI%NQHGW %EgggEHEéGQETHNG T a4 [ 4 2] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
b mm ’ ol 221212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0. 35mme 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.6 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ce MG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.8 B 811242-5  |BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
0. 2omme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 6. 1 B T 590753-2 | SPACER. TONKER 50
24 AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 6.6 - N N IR 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
in B e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] *WARNI NG S R AR B R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
N bt comMENDED SpaRe PARTS ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC., ITEM 40 TO o b o1t 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B T T 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
A LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R TR B e 079385 7 TSeR BISe Rons (V8 X 35 v
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - : :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 63%ki}vv(j%Lagiérﬂéi%pﬁiiéiytj%giE<2{2%:©{£%4$<)£1E %%ng SR S L L L cl196d>-1 (DIoc, NUMBLRED PA WIKE ADJOo TMENT 20
e el e T ThE MeelicATOR. ‘ B T T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
BT AT R 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N R T IR 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266208-4 N T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266208-4 BT AT R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266208-5 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266208-6 A THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER TERMINATING UNIT. c | e |2 ]ec|cé c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoRs (M4 X 20) 33
BT AT R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N T I N R 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. — T S179955-1T ASSEWBLY STRIP GUIDE 55
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 B T 155888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N T T T BT B 13209286 |STRIP GUIDE 154
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. AN T SRETTr NSERT SHOAE 3
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. BT AT R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
/8\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L L L 1-396089-4 |910P, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Nl - o 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
NI - o 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NI T LT [ [ [ 1 [ 1| 313332259 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
T i T SR AN T - [ 1] - -] - 2119957-2 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 “ [ [ [T [0 [ 1| 5-240641-4 |SPACER ]
N - T - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 - - - -] - - - 6
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S R - - - - -
SPARE FEED CAMSTORAGE LOC | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N EEE 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- -] 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 B T 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, A T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N ] 1-1633996-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - - -
fEmoue LTEM ]9 AD ATTACH TOTHE LOCATION ON THE Batd S10 | o] 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 1247 N EEE 155888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER D
INFORMATION . B 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N 1-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ITEM [TEM
ZAXWMN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR RS IR B N I R B PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO o A R B R B PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM B e I R TGRS TP T T3FEB2014 —
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT PR T 1. ZHAO N RS
CHLK THANG 13FEB2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 13FEB2014 |NAME ‘
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J m e L ELOIN Ocean Side Feed
SEAL PN 967067-2 & 963142-2 INSULATION RANGE [S 0.9- 1. 4mm. he & 7 Applicator
SEAL PN 967067-1 INSULATION RANGE IS T.4- 2. Tmm. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ T RIS ATTIG: -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES S B
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. : : : Al 00179 [©=2266208 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/}::)REF
@)
1.3 REF
Ho G

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=<—1.0£0.5
0 P
p S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

o

REF

J ‘ 19.040.5
é§€ Il
“'I.I;‘C> ‘ll r |
180JREF
: HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
£\
] . i
CAM POSTITLIONS =
.
B
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
Q

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ViATion | OWN 13FEB20td G— TE Connectivit
X. ZHAQ — > y
. CHLK_ZHANG 13FEB2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP%/D.ELBIN 13FEB2014 |NamE Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = ]
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266208
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 R B
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

AL RIGATS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copyriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART s
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440- |
2-2266208-1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266208-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 852662084 - - - - T T T T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : 6\ - l l l l ?l;giil EE;A@i$¢$N§ﬁf§§O§ZI§L gj?
2-2266208-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2266208-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 56400 TSHCS LO NEAD RoFis W5 7 16 N
iﬁiiﬁwﬂiatﬁﬁzzﬁ% gl?éiiil 1338685- 1 852?2222854 2119653-2 : : B .- c11998071 L AANICAL L) ASSERBLT =
crechbelons : FINECRIMPCHELOHT ADJUST LATgiRngTEgAX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 I T - ;??;?jg; ?ig EEETTS%ﬁiloN g%%
2-2266208-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - rlo- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
71-2266208-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] - - - - - - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
P T T 1] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
o\ - | [ 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1-1752354-6 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
B 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE [1.27 mm [.050] F R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TNSUL 1305 mm T.120 0 - -1 -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
BB ICATOR TNSTRUCT LONS Nl - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
108-10389 L] - | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -1 -1 7171 - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -1 -1 7171 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1 .2 MM - SWS - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
= -1 -1 -1 -1 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
3 mﬁiRgoiﬁRgpﬁéEij;IN] — géNSULATISiODiﬁ%iEER RANGZQX T T v T ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
" " ' " " B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
XEEMM%ION 114-16464 ] ] N - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - -1 -1 7171 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- -1 -1 7171 - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - - [rRef] - T - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - ] | B} B} 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TTaT5a VTREN 06 B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
18758 57083273 570677 - | - [reF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
7187583 9631407 B 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- , B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT T2 212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE., RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING A N 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
0. 35mmZ 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.6 N - [ 3] 3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
c2 AW 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.8 N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 2omme 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 6. T T R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
o4 NG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+4/-.001] 6.6 A A 1338685-1 |PAWL. FEED 56
-1 21212712 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
[ 1] B 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
*WARNING B R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO L 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L 1GHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S A E N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Lo oy o LT cli¥oer] JPRED GAW, PRE TEED eLe
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WTIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . i AL A A c079383-17  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 20 4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S . . cl19957-1 APPLICATOR onll PACH S
issimil s SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMRER. - Lo T o T v v ] 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266208-4 - 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
S RN el aoss [ pie, Rans Lo 53
B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
D I e LT Tsvang- 2 seace, STole Guit 56
‘ B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - | 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. E T T R 1320928-6  ISTRIP GUIDE >
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, AV Sl (N A c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR IS
N B 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A I I I I [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N T T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N | W W W 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
S L L N Y0 0 TG TARCT 8
| - 5-240641-4 |SPACER 7
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R - - 6
PO ADDETIORAL - IREORMATION. : 1 [ 1 ] 1 | 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 vt r ) 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AN To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - [ - - [ [ - ] 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L L L B 1 iiﬁﬁ;;9;5 ?E?ﬁEERCRimZEEAiiéEEEPECIAL é
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE _ , _ | _ 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 1 1 W 1 1 1 - - )
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gine. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T 222753 |SPRING. CONPRESS ON 51e N R BT BT 155888-9  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N b bt p ) T-1673600-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
SEAL PN 957067-2 & 963142-2 INSULATION RANGE 1S 0.9- 1. 4mn. -17]-27|-25|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o “THmedjeop-ee)-el] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
SEAL PN 967067-1 INSULATION RANGE 1S 1.4- 2.1mm. e Sl 5 e e T car R ety Sl fomw o T3FED20T4 C%i7)7/ZE?W{CMMCMWW
Zﬁ\xﬁfgthgﬁbefﬁg%E&NT£L85§R55?K§g1gﬁ}F&%LQﬁngFﬁgggﬁogtAT . PN TOns: R SE SPECITIE x&ZMNG Eiiiyj NAWE — MU A s
‘ mm T ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. {D /X(:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E} I <> %J ore x T TTas hop ! cator
AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9{:::}§E§ g FPPLICATION SPEC )
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T 0 1| 00779 [@o2266208 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

1.3 REF —
|
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0£0.5
‘II!jif //!i,’REF
h S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

TEJ d \:i.»_ ﬂ]
| ¥ 1l H 19.04£0.5
@ = = Rt T ¢
é : & @ REF
\ ‘\ ‘ HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER :
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
N\
REF
CAM POSTTIONS S ol =
é—ﬁa i
30mm STROKE SO STROKE |L i
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN! 24T ION" | DWN 13FEB2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 13FEB20T4 ) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON T T T TS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13FEB2014 |NaME ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : R S—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266208
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



